

## SAN FRANCISCO SKIPPERED CHARTERS

BOAT TYPE	CAPACITY	3 HOUR WEEKDAY	4 HOUR WEEKDAY	5 HOUR WEEKDAY	4 HOUR WEEKEND	5 HOUR WEEKEND
Andrews 21 (Furler & LR Tank)	4	\$560	\$695	\$840*	\$725	\$895*
J/80	5	650	800	950*	875	1050*
Catalina 30	6	750	1000	1250	1000	1250
J/105	6	825	1100	1375	1100	1375
Beneteau 37	6	900	1200	1500	1400	1750
Mainship 30 Motoryacht	6	825	1100	1375	1200	1500
Santa Cruz 50 (1-9 pax)	9	1350	1800	2250	2000	2500
Santa Cruz 50 (10-15 pax)	15	1650	2200	2750	2400	3000
Santa Cruz 50 (16-20 pax)	20	2100	2800	3500	3000	3750

\* Lessons Only - No Head on boat

## SAN FRANCISCO BAREBOAT FLEET (MEMBER/NON-MEMBER RATES)

ASA 101	ASA 102	ASA 104	BOAT TYPE	CAPACITY	1/2 DAY WEEKDAY	FULLDAY WEEKDAY	FULLDAY WEEKEND	2 DAY WEEKENDER
			Andrews 21	4	\$160/na	\$200/320	\$240/385	\$450/695
			Andrews 21 (Furler & LR Fuel Tank)	4	175/na	210/335	260/415	475/750
			Andrews 21 (7 Match Racer-w/kites)	4	na/na	400/800	500/999	900/NA
			J/80	6	250/na	300/480	360/575	685/1050
			Hunter 30	6	300/na	400/640	475/760	855/1350
			Catalina 30	6	300/na	400/640	475/760	855/1350
			J/105	7	400/na	500/800	600/960	1080/1725
			Mainship 30 Motoryacht	6	500/na	650/1040	800/1280	1450/2300

### MEMBER RATES (ON LEFT IN BLUE)

Rates apply to Spinnaker Sailing-San Francisco Club Members. Non Members add 60%.

#### CHARTER TIMES (CLUB MEMBERS ONLY)..... 9:00 AM TO 5:00 AM

Non-Members must have boat in home berth by Sunset. Overnight charters are available. **ASA 105** Required

**NIGHT BOARDING** ..... **2.50 PER FOOT**  
(for early departure)

**SECURITY DEPOSIT** ..... **3,000.00 OR 2% VALUE**  
(whichever is greater) Cash, or Credit Card Only.

**COMPETENCE TEST FEE** ..... **400.00**  
Includes certification card from Spinnaker Sailing. All charterers must prove a minimum of 24 hours on the water annually.

**SKIPPER FEES**..... **130.00 PER HOUR**

### DISCOUNTS

10% - Chartering for 2 or more consecutive days, 20% - Charters of 5 or more consecutive days. (Not cumulative)

**FUELING CHARGE** ..... **\$30.00 PER DAY**

### RESERVATION DEPOSIT (NON-MEMBERS)

Full charter amount must be received 7 days prior to charter to confirm reservation. 50% of charter fee is non refundable if cancellation is made less than 14 days prior to charter.

**CLEANING CHARGE** ..... **\$130/HR -1 HOUR MIN.**

All charterers upon their return to the dock, shall secure and stow all gear as found, pump the holding tank, and shall clean the boat both inside and out. If this is not done, we will do it for you, and deduct a fee from the deposit.

**RESCUE FEE** ..... **750.00 PER HOUR**